Summary Results Report Official Final Results
Union County May 2024 Primary Election

Statistics TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
Precincts Complete 0of 19
Precincts Partially Reported 19 of 19
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 0of0
Registered Voters - Total 19,494
Registered Voters - Democrat 3,296
Registered Voters - Republican 8,175
Registered Voters - NonPartisan 8,023
Ballots Cast - Total 8,111
Ballots Cast - Democrat 1,812
Ballots Cast - Republican 4,751
Ballots Cast - NonPartisan 1,548
Ballots Cast - Blank 4
Voter Turnout - Total 41.61%
Voter Turnout - Democrat 54.98%
Voter Turnout - Republican 58.12%
Voter Turnout - NonPartisan 19.29%
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Summary Results Report
Union County May 2024 Primary Election

DEM President Federal

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Joseph R Biden Jr 1,384
Marianne Williamson 205
Write-In Totals 82
Total Votes Cast 1,671

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 141

Contest Totals 1,812

DEM US Representative, 2nd District US Representative 2nd District
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Steve William Laible 224
Dan Ruby 1,078
Write-In Totals 26
Total Votes Cast 1,328
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 483
Contest Totals 1,812

DEM Secretary of State Statewide Partisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

James Jim Crary 97
Paul Damian Wells 52
Tobias Read 1,077
Dave W Stauffer 41
James Manning Jr 251
Write-In Totals 14
Total Votes Cast 1,532

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 279

Contest Totals 1,812

DEM State Treasurer Statewide Partisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Jeff Gudman 400
Elizabeth Steiner 1,079
Write-In Totals 17
Total Votes Cast 1,496

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 316

Contest Totals 1,812

Official Final Results
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Summary Results Report Official Final Results
Union County May 2024 Primary Election

DEM Attorney General Statewide Partisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Dan Rayfield 977
Shaina Maxey Pomerantz 471
Write-In Totals 22
Total Votes Cast 1,470

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 342

Contest Totals 1,812

DEM State Senator, 29th District Senate District 29

Vote For 1
TOTAL

No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 114
Total Votes Cast 114

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1,698

Contest Totals 1,812

DEM State Representative, 58th District House District 58

Vote For 1
TOTAL

No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 96
Total Votes Cast 96

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1,716

Contest Totals 1,812

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 01 LG City

Vote For 12
TOTAL

No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 50
Total Votes Cast 50

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 5,806

Contest Totals 5,856

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 02-LG City

Vote For 12
TOTAL
No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 13
Total Votes Cast 13
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 3,083
Contest Totals 3,096
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DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 03-LG City

Vote For 12

Kathleen Cathey

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 04-LG Rural

Vote For 2

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 05-LG Rural

Vote For 6

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 06-Cove City

Vote For 2

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 07-Cove Rural

Vote For 3

Glen Scheele

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
126

32
158

0
2,350
2,508

TOTAL
0

2
2
0
108
110

TOTAL
0

11
11
0
811
822

TOTAL
0

3
3
0
81
84

TOTAL
62

5
67
0
185
252

Official Final Results
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Summary Results Report

Union County May 2024 Primary Election

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 08-Elgin City

Vote For 5

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 09-Elgin Rural

Vote For 3

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
0

1
1
0
294
295

TOTAL
0

0
0
0
159
159

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 10-Imb City

Vote For 2

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 11-Imb/Sum Rural

Vote For 3

Brian J Campbell
Cheryl R Campbell
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
0

6
6
0
36
42

TOTAL
34

40
6
80
0
103
183

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 12-Sum City

Vote For 2

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
0

2
2
0
10
12

Official Final Results
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Summary Results Report Official Final Results
Union County May 2024 Primary Election

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 13-NP Rural
Vote For 2

TOTAL
No Candidate Filed 0

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

o o O O O

Contest Totals

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 14-NP City

Vote For 2
TOTAL

No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 0
Total Votes Cast 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 60

Contest Totals 60

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 15-Union Rural

Vote For 2
TOTAL

No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 4
Total Votes Cast 4

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 66

Contest Totals 70

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 16-Union City

Vote For 6
TOTAL

Randy L Knop 95
Write-In Totals 6
Total Votes Cast 101

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 793

Contest Totals 894

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 17-Ant/BC
Vote For 2

TOTAL
No Candidate Filed 0

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

N N O O O

Contest Totals
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Summary Results Report
Union County May 2024 Primary Election

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 18-IC City
Vote For 3

TOTAL
No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 3
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 285
Contest Totals 288

DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 19-IC Rural
Vote For 2

TOTAL
No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 1
Total Votes Cast 1
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 49
Contest Totals 50
REP President Federal
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Donald J Trump 4,181
Write-In Totals 201
Total Votes Cast 4,382
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 368
Contest Totals 4,751

REP US Representative, 2nd District US Representative 2nd District

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Jason Beebe 764
Cliff Bentz 3,574
Write-In Totals 12
Total Votes Cast 4,350

Overvotes 2

Undervotes 399

Contest Totals 4,751

Official Final Results
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REP Secretary of State Statewide Partisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Brent Barker 674
Dennis Linthicum 2,461
Tim McCloud 748
Write-In Totals 15
Total Votes Cast 3,898

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 852

Contest Totals 4,751

REP State Treasurer Statewide Partisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Brian J Boquist 3,545
Write-In Totals 22
Total Votes Cast 3,567

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1,184

Contest Totals 4,751

REP Attorney General Statewide Partisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Michael Cross 1,316
Will Lathrop 2,629
Write-In Totals 13
Total Votes Cast 3,958

Overvotes 2

Undervotes 791

Contest Totals 4,751

REP State Senator, 29th District Senate District 29

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Jim E Doherty 609
Dave Drotzmann 485
Todd Nash 3,207
Andy B Huwe 76
Write-In Totals 2
Total Votes Cast 4,379

Overvotes 4

Undervotes 368

Contest Totals 4,751
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Summary Results Report Official Final Results
Union County May 2024 Primary Election

REP State Representative, 58th District House District 58

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Bobby Levy 3,687
Write-In Totals 29
Total Votes Cast 3,716

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1,035

Contest Totals 4,751

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 01 LG City

Vote For 12
TOTAL

Lindsay Warness 240
Marie J Rampton 268
Lanny Hildebrandt 285
William Curtis Howell 256
Toni Miles 253
Mathew Miles 271
Write-In Totals 112
Total Votes Cast 1,685

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 4,507

Contest Totals 6,192

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 02-LG City

Vote For 12
TOTAL

Isaac Insko 298
Errol W Roberts 273
Nathan Smutz 288
Write-In Totals 45
Total Votes Cast 904

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 5,696

Contest Totals 6,600

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 03-LG City

Vote For 12
TOTAL
Calvin Bennett 294
Tim Leventhal 260
Write-In Totals 52
Total Votes Cast 606
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 5,610
Contest Totals 6,216
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Summary Results Report Official Final Results
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REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 04-LG Rural

Vote For 2
TOTAL

Irwin Smutz 99
Write-In Totals 4
Total Votes Cast 103

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 199

Contest Totals 302

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 05-LG Rural

Vote For 6
TOTAL

Mike Burton 243
Bruce Cheeseman 231
Tracy Cheeseman 227
Vanessa Hagedorn 276
Sandy McCoy 222
Write-In Totals 54
Total Votes Cast 1,253

Overvotes 6

Undervotes 1,435

Contest Totals 2,694

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 06-Cove City

Vote For 2
TOTAL

No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 17
Total Votes Cast 17

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 293

Contest Totals 310

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 07-Cove Rural

Vote For 3
TOTAL
David Denny 131
Beth Koza 197
Write-In Totals 10
Total Votes Cast 338
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 511
Contest Totals 849
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Summary Results Report

Union County May 2024 Primary Election

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 08-Elgin City

Vote For 5

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 09-Elgin Rural

Vote For 3

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
0

24

24

0
1,476
1,500

TOTAL
0

29
29
0
892
921

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 10-Imb City

Vote For 2

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 11-Imb/Sum Rural

Vote For 3

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
0

7
7
0
169
176

TOTAL
0

37
37
0
827
864

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 12-Sum City

Vote For 2

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
0

0
0
0
56
56

Official Final Results
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REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 13-NP Rural

Vote For 2
TOTAL

No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 3

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 85

Contest Totals 88

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 14-NP City

Vote For 2
TOTAL

No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 6
Total Votes Cast 6

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 162

Contest Totals 168

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 15-Union Rural

Vote For 2
TOTAL

No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 12
Total Votes Cast 12

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 250

Contest Totals 262

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 16-Union City

Vote For 6
TOTAL

Fred Hawkins 277
Susan Hawkins 258
Brian S McDowell 252
Write-In Totals 46
Total Votes Cast 833

Overvotes 6

Undervotes 1,663

Contest Totals 2,502

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 17-Ant/BC

Vote For 2
TOTAL
No Candidate Filed 0
Write-In Totals 0
Total Votes Cast 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 46
Contest Totals 46
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Summary Results Report

Union County May 2024 Primary Election

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 18-IC City

Vote For 3

Marla Schad

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 19-IC Rural

Vote For 2

No Candidate Filed

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 2 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1

Rebecca A Duncan

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 3 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1

Meagan A Flynn

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 5 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1

Aruna Masih

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL
188

16
204
0
630
834

TOTAL
0

7
7
0
275
282

TOTAL
4,715

78
4,793
3
3,315
8,111

TOTAL
4,664

78
4,742
0
3,369
8,111

TOTAL
4,619
85
4,704
1
3,406
8,111

Official Final Results
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Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 2 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Megan L Jacquot 4,660
Write-In Totals 70
Total Votes Cast 4,730

Overvotes 2

Undervotes 3,379

Contest Totals 8,111

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 4 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Robyn Ridler Aoyagi 4,574
Write-In Totals 74
Total Votes Cast 4,648

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 3,463

Contest Totals 8,111

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 6 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

James C (Jim) Egan 4,616
Write-In Totals 86
Total Votes Cast 4,702

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 3,408

Contest Totals 8,111

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 7 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Steven R Powers 4,681
Write-In Totals 68
Total Votes Cast 4,749

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 3,361

Contest Totals 8,111

Judge of the Oregon Tax Court Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Robert Manicke 4,615
Write-In Totals 44
Total Votes Cast 4,659
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 3,451
Contest Totals 8,111
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Judge of the Circuit Court, 10th District, Position 2 Circuit Court District 10

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Jared D Boyd 4,701
Wes Williams 2,895
Write-In Totals 8
Total Votes Cast 7,604

Overvotes 10

Undervotes 497

Contest Totals 8,111

Judge of the Circuit Court, 10th Distri
Vote For 1

ct, Position 1 Circuit Court District 10

TOTAL
Thomas B Powers 5,144
Write-In Totals 69
Total Votes Cast 5,213
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2,898
Contest Totals 8,111

Assessor/Tax Collector UNION COUNTY

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Cody Vavra 5,060
Write-In Totals 42
Total Votes Cast 5,102

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 3,009

Contest Totals 8,111

Commissioner, Pos #3 UNION COUNTY
Vote For 1

TOTAL

John Edward Coote 349
Merle Comfort 719
Kathleen Cathey 1,197
Brent Clapp 687
Robin Church 827
Jake Seavert 1,438
Mark Simmons 2,083
Brian Sather 183
Caleb Sampson 151
Write-In Totals 6
Total Votes Cast 7,640

Overvotes 26

Undervotes 445

Contest Totals 8,111
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Union County May 2024 Primary Election

Surveyor UNION COUNTY

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Jeffrey Hsu 4,846
Write-In Totals 24
Total Votes Cast 4,870
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 3,241
Contest Totals 8,111
31-119 Vector Control
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 5,797
No 1,555
Total Votes Cast 7,352
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 759
Contest Totals 8,111
31-120 City of Union CITY OF UNION
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 408
No 271
Total Votes Cast 679
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 34
Contest Totals 713
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