# Summary Results Report Union County May 2024 Primary Election

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	19 of 19
Precincts Complete	0 of 19
Precincts Partially Reported	19 of 19
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	0 of 0
Registered Voters - Total	19,494
Registered Voters - Democrat	3,296
Registered Voters - Republican	8,175
Registered Voters - NonPartisan	8,023
Ballots Cast - Total	8,111
Ballots Cast - Democrat	1,812
Ballots Cast - Republican	4,751
Ballots Cast - NonPartisan	1,548
Ballots Cast - Blank	4
Voter Turnout - Total	41.61%
Voter Turnout - Democrat	54.98%
Voter Turnout - Republican	58.12%
Voter Turnout - NonPartisan	19.29%

# Summary Results Report Union County May 2024 Primary Election

#### **DEM President Federal**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Joseph R Biden Jr	1,384
Marianne Williamson	205
Write-In Totals	82
Total Votes Cast	1,671
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	141
Contest Totals	1,812

## **DEM US Representative, 2nd District US Representative 2nd District**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Steve William Laible	224
Dan Ruby	1,078
Write-In Totals	26
Total Votes Cast	1,328
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	483
Contest Totals	1,812

## **DEM Secretary of State Statewide Partisan**

Vote For 1

TOTAL
97
52
1,077
41
251
14
1,532
1
279
1,812

## **DEM State Treasurer Statewide Partisan**

	TOTAL
Jeff Gudman	400
Elizabeth Steiner	1,079
Write-In Totals	17
Total Votes Cast	1,496
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	316
Contest Totals	1,812

#### **DEM Attorney General Statewide Partisan**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Dan Rayfield	977
Shaina Maxey Pomerantz	471
Write-In Totals	22
Total Votes Cast	1,470
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	342
Contest Totals	1,812

## **DEM State Senator, 29th District Senate District 29**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	114
Total Votes Cast	114
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1,698
Contest Totals	1,812

#### **DEM State Representative, 58th District House District 58**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	96
Total Votes Cast	96
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1,716
Contest Totals	1,812

## **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 01 LG City**

Vote For 12

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	50
Total Votes Cast	50
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5,806
Contest Totals	5,856

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 02-LG City**

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	13
Total Votes Cast	13
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3,083
Contest Totals	3,096

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 03-LG City**

Vote For 12

	TOTAL
Kathleen Cathey	126
Write-In Totals	32
Total Votes Cast	158
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	2,350
Contest Totals	2.508

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 04-LG Rural**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	2
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	108
Contest Totals	110

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 05-LG Rural**

Vote For 6

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	11
Total Votes Cast	11
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	811
Contest Totals	822

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 06-Cove City**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	3
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	81
Contest Totals	84

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 07-Cove Rural**

	TOTAL
Glen Scheele	62
Write-In Totals	5
Total Votes Cast	67
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	185
Contest Totals	252

## **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 08-Elgin City**

Vote For 5

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	1
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	294
Contest Totals	295

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 09-Elgin Rural**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	159
Contest Totals	159

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 10-Imb City**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	6
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	36
Contest Totals	42

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 11-Imb/Sum Rural**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
Brian J Campbell	34
Cheryl R Campbell	40
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	80
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	103
Contest Totals	183

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 12-Sum City**

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	2
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	10
Contest Totals	12

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 13-NP Rural**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	6
Contest Totals	6

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 14-NP City**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	60
Contest Totals	60

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 15-Union Rural**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	4
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	66
Contest Totals	70

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 16-Union City**

Vote For 6

	TOTAL
Randy L Knop	95
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	101
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	793
Contest Totals	894

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 17-Ant/BC**

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	2
Contest Totals	2

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 18-IC City**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	3
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	285
Contest Totals	288

#### **DEM Precinct Committee Person - Democrat 19-IC Rural**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	1
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	49
Contest Totals	50

#### **REP President Federal**

Vote For 1

Donald J Trump	TOTAL 4,181
Write-In Totals	201
Total Votes Cast	4,382
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	368
Contest Totals	4,751

#### REP US Representative, 2nd District US Representative 2nd District

Jason Beebe	TOTAL 764
Cliff Bentz	3,574
Write-In Totals	12
Total Votes Cast	4,350
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	399
Contest Totals	4,751

## **REP Secretary of State Statewide Partisan**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Brent Barker	674
Dennis Linthicum	2,461
Tim McCloud	748
Write-In Totals	15
Total Votes Cast	3,898
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	852
Contest Totals	4,751

#### **REP State Treasurer Statewide Partisan**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Brian J Boquist	3,545
Write-In Totals	22
Total Votes Cast	3,567
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1,184
Contest Totals	4,751

## **REP Attorney General Statewide Partisan**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Michael Cross	1,316
Will Lathrop	2,629
Write-In Totals	13
Total Votes Cast	3,958
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	791
Contest Totals	4,751

## REP State Senator, 29th District Senate District 29

	TOTAL
Jim E Doherty	609
Dave Drotzmann	485
Todd Nash	3,207
Andy B Huwe	76
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	4,379
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	368
Contest Totals	4,751

## REP State Representative, 58th District House District 58

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Bobby Levy	3,687
Write-In Totals	29
Total Votes Cast	3,716
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1,035
Contest Totals	4,751

#### **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 01 LG City**

Vote For 12

	TOTAL
Lindsay Warness	240
Marie J Rampton	268
Lanny Hildebrandt	285
William Curtis Howell	256
Toni Miles	253
Mathew Miles	271
Write-In Totals	112
Total Votes Cast	1,685
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	4,507
Contest Totals	6,192

#### **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 02-LG City**

Vote For 12

	TOTAL
Isaac Insko	298
Errol W Roberts	273
Nathan Smutz	288
Write-In Totals	45
Total Votes Cast	904
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5,696
Contest Totals	6,600

#### **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 03-LG City**

	TOTAL
Calvin Bennett	294
Tim Leventhal	260
Write-In Totals	52
Total Votes Cast	606
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5,610
Contest Totals	6,216

## **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 04-LG Rural**

Vote For 2

Irwin Smutz	TOTAL 99
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	103
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	199
Contest Totals	302

#### **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 05-LG Rural**

Vote For 6

	TOTAL
Mike Burton	243
Bruce Cheeseman	231
Tracy Cheeseman	227
Vanessa Hagedorn	276
Sandy McCoy	222
Write-In Totals	54
Total Votes Cast	1,253
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	1,435
Contest Totals	2,694

## **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 06-Cove City**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	17
Total Votes Cast	17
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	293
Contest Totals	310

## **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 07-Cove Rural**

	TOTAL
David Denny	131
Beth Koza	197
Write-In Totals	10
Total Votes Cast	338
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	511
Contest Totals	849

## REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 08-Elgin City

Vote I	For	5
--------	-----	---

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	24
Total Votes Cast	24
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1,476
Contest Totals	1.500

#### REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 09-Elgin Rural

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	29
Total Votes Cast	29
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	892
Contest Totals	921

## **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 10-Imb City**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	7
Total Votes Cast	7
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	169
Contest Totals	176

#### REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 11-Imb/Sum Rural

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	37
Total Votes Cast	37
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	827
Contest Totals	864

## **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 12-Sum City**

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	56
Contest Totals	56

## **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 13-NP Rural**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	3
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	85
Contest Totals	88

#### **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 14-NP City**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	6
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	162
Contest Totals	168

## **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 15-Union Rural**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	12
Total Votes Cast	12
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	250
Contest Totals	262

#### **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 16-Union City**

Vote For 6

	TOTAL
Fred Hawkins	277
Susan Hawkins	258
Brian S McDowell	252
Write-In Totals	46
Total Votes Cast	833
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	1,663
Contest Totals	2,502

#### REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 17-Ant/BC

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	46
Contest Totals	46

#### REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 18-IC City

Vote For 3		
	TOTAL	
Marla Schad	188	
Write-In Totals	16	
Total Votes Cast	204	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	630	

#### **REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 19-IC Rural**

834

Vote For 2

Contest Totals

	TOTAL
No Candidate Filed	0
Write-In Totals	7
Total Votes Cast	7
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	275
Contest Totals	282

## Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 2 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1

Rebecca A Duncan	TOTAL 4,715
Write-In Totals	78
Total Votes Cast	4,793
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	3,315
Contest Totals	8.111

#### Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 3 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Meagan A Flynn	4,664
Write-In Totals	78
Total Votes Cast	4,742
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3,369
Contest Totals	8,111

## Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 5 Statewide Nonpartisan

	TOTAL
Aruna Masih	4,619
Write-In Totals	85
Total Votes Cast	4,704
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	3,406
Contest Totals	8.111

## Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 2 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Megan L Jacquot	4,660
Write-In Totals	70
Total Votes Cast	4,730
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	3,379
Contest Totals	8,111

#### Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 4 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Robyn Ridler Aoyagi	4,574
Write-In Totals	74
Total Votes Cast	4,648
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3,463
Contest Totals	8,111

## Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 6 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1

James C ( lim) From	TOTAL
James C (Jim) Egan	4,616
Write-In Totals	86
Total Votes Cast	4,702
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	3,408
Contest Totals	8.111

#### Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 7 Statewide Nonpartisan

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Steven R Powers	4,681
Write-In Totals	68
Total Votes Cast	4,749
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	3,361
Contest Totals	8,111

## Judge of the Oregon Tax Court Statewide Nonpartisan

	TOTAL
Robert Manicke	4,615
Write-In Totals	44
Total Votes Cast	4,659
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	3,451
Contest Totals	8,111

## Judge of the Circuit Court, 10th District, Position 2 Circuit Court District 10

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Jared D Boyd	4,701
Wes Williams	2,895
Write-In Totals	8
Total Votes Cast	7,604
Overvotes	10
Undervotes	497
Contest Totals	8,111

## Judge of the Circuit Court, 10th District, Position 1 Circuit Court District 10

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Thomas B Powers	5,144
Write-In Totals	69
Total Votes Cast	5,213
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	2,898
Contest Totals	8,111

#### Assessor/Tax Collector UNION COUNTY

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Cody Vavra	5,060
Write-In Totals	42
Total Votes Cast	5,102
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3,009
Contest Totals	8.111

## Commissioner, Pos #3 UNION COUNTY

	TOTAL
John Edward Coote	349
Merle Comfort	719
Kathleen Cathey	1,197
Brent Clapp	687
Robin Church	827
Jake Seavert	1,438
Mark Simmons	2,083
Brian Sather	183
Caleb Sampson	151
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	7,640
Overvotes	26
Undervotes	445
Contest Totals	8,111

## **Surveyor UNION COUNTY**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Jeffrey Hsu	4,846
Write-In Totals	24
Total Votes Cast	4,870
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3,241
Contest Totals	8,111

#### 31-119 Vector Control

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	5,797
No	1,555
Total Votes Cast	7,352
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	759
Contest Totals	8,111

## 31-120 City of Union CITY OF UNION

	TOTAL
Yes	408
No	271
Total Votes Cast	679
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	34
Contest Totals	713